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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE
8/S Hunters Run Drive,b125 ft.
E of c¢/1 Twinleaf Court

11703 Hunters Run Drive

8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 94 63-A

Allen Montegriffo, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAN

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

vVariance for that property located at 11703 Hunters Run Drive in the Hunt-

ers Run Subdivision of Baltimore County. The named Petitioners are Allen
and Frances Montegriffo, property owners. However, as the evidence pre-
sented at the public hearing demonstrated, the variance is also sought by
the developer of this subdivision, Chapel Homes, Inc. Relief is requested
from Section 1B01.2.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) and Section V.B.3.b. of the Comprehensive Manual of Development
Policy (CMDP) to permit a distance of 23.5 ft. between dwellings. As will
be explained hereinafter, the required separation distance is either 25

ft. or 30 ft. Also soughi is an amendment to the Final Development Plan

for this subdivision.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were the property

owners, Mr. and Mrs. Montegriffo. Also appearing were several principals
from Chapel Haomes, Inc. Also present were Rick Chadsey and Robert B.
Barkel, engineers with G.W. Stephens and Associates. This firm engineered
much of the subdivision layout and prepared the site plan submitted in
this case. The Petitioners were represented by John B. Gontrum, Esquire.
Appearing as Protestants in this case were Marty and Nancy Crawford, own-
ers/residents of the property immediately next door to the subject lot.
Their property is located at 11701 Hunters Run Drive. Also appearing as

Protestants were Marty Leahy and John Krosnick, two other neighbors. The

it from the elements. Thus, additional construction expenses were in-

curred by the developer in anticipation that a variance could be ob-
tained. This might well be considered as developer's mistake No. 3.

In baseball, as is well known, it is three strikes and you are out.
However, in the sometime confusing world of interpreting the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, this developer may get, yet, another chance.

Having presented the factual history as outlined above, attention is
next turned to the proper requlations to be applied to this factual scenar-
io. As noted above, it is clear that this subdivision received C.R.G.
approval from Baltimore County in 1983. As is well settled, development
is regulated by the CMDP in effect at the time of the approval of the
subdivision. This is, indeed, unfortunate from the developer's standpoint
in view of the recent amendment of the CMDP. As noted above, under the
current CMDP, only a 20 ft. distance need be obtained. Thus, a variance
is still required. Moreover, although the reduction in distance, imposed
by regulation, may well reflect a changed standard adopted by the County
Council, the old requirement must be met. This old standard requires that
for buildings under 25 ft. in height, a 25 ft. setback must be required.
1f either of the buildings is over 25 ft. in height, a 30 ft. distance
must be maintained. Additionally, the manner of determining a building's
height has also changed since 1983. Under the current requlations, height

is determined by measuring that distance from the highest natural grade to
the highest point of the roof. Thus a single measurement is made to deter-
mine a building height. In 1983, a building height was not computed in
the manner as outlined above. Rather, determination of height was made by
measuring the average level of grade around the base of the building to
the average (mid-point) of the roof(s). One can readily see why the meth-
odology employed to measure height was changed. Operating under the old
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Protestants were represented by Donna Larkin, Esquire.
Although the nature of the relief requested herein may be considered
similar to numerous other variance Petitions filed in Baltimore County,

the facts and circumstances which have led to the subject Petition are

unusual. Apparently, operating under the old theory that it is easier to
obtain forgiveness than permission, the Petitioners come before me seeking
relief from circumstances which they have created. To the contrary, the

Protestants seek strict enforcement of the B.C.Z.R.

The facts presented in the case are not largely in dispute. The

subject subdivision is a large residential subdivision consisting of sub-
stantial single family homes. Economically, this is an upper middle class
neighborhood located adjacent to Ashland Road in Hunt Valley. The proper-
ty is located not far from York Road and near the bicycle/recreational
trail which runs from Northern Baltimore County to the Pennsylvania line.
The subject property known as 11703 Hunters Run Drive is located in Sec-
tion VII of the Hunters Run Subdivision. This section is approximately 22
acres in area and is zoned D.R.3.5. Overall, the entire subdivision is
nearly 180 acres. C.R.G. approval for the auhdivicion was chtainsd from
Baltimore County on August 25, 1983. Record plats for Section VII were
submitted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibits 2A and 2B and were record-

ed among the Land Records of Baltimore County on May 2, 1989.

The subject property is designated within the record plat as lot No.

170. The subject variance requested relates to the distance between the
proposed dwelling on that lot and an existing dwelling on lot No. 169.
Lot No. 169 is a corner lot located at the intersection of Twin Leaf Court
and Hunters Run Drive. The record piat shows that these two lots were
originally proposed for the construction of a single family dwelling on

each. The dwelling on lot No. 169 was to maintain a 20 ft. setback from
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requlations was cumbersome and difficult. Disputes could often arise as
to the precise location of the average natural grade and location of the
mid-point of the roof.

In any event, the Petitioners claim that, under the old method of
measurement, both the existing Crawford dwelling and the nearly completed
Montegriffo dwelling are under 25 ft. in height. Specifically, as shown
on Petitioners' Exhibits 6A and 6B, the Petitioners have calculated the
height of the Crawford home to be 24 ft. 11 inches and the Montegriffo
home to be 24 ft. 7 inchea. 1In that both dwellings are under 25 ft., it
is averred that the required minimum distance is 25 ft. Thus, it is
claimed that a only a minor variance (18 inches more or less) is all that
is necessary. Although this arqument was advanced by the Petitioners at
the hearing, the Petition, as filed, seeks a 6-1/2 ft. variance. That is,
the Petition states that the required separation is 30 ft. and that the
buildings are greater in height than 25 ft. Apparently, at the time of
the filing of the Petition, a ZADM technician who accepted the Petition
reached a different conclusion when calculating the buildinga height.
Obviously, his calculations were that, at least, one of the structures was
over 25 ft. in height. Unfortunately, the technician was not present at
the hearing. Rarely, if ever, will ZADM's personnel appear at zoning
hearings voluntarily. Moreover, none were subposnaed by the parties in
this case and no direct testimony or evidence was offered as to ZADN's
measurements. MNoreover, I am required to consider this case based upon
the testimony and evidence offered in the hearing and contained in the
case file. In this case, I am, therefore, persuaded that the height of
both of these strictures, as computed under the 1983 regulations, is less
than 25 ft. Thers was no testimony offered to the contrary in the
record. Admittedly, I have reservations that the Petitioners properly
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the eastern property line which is shared with iot Mo. 170. The single
family dwelling proposed on lot No. 170 was to maintain a 6 ft. setdack.
Thus, the total separation was to be 26 ft. These distances are cleariy
shown on the grading plans which were submitted for these two lots, collec-
tively marked as Petitioners' Exhibits 9A and 98.

The developer's first mistake which led to the filing of the Petition
herein occurred when the dwelling on lot No. 169 was constructed. This
house was built several years ago and, as noted above, is presently occu-
pied by Mr. and Mrs. Crawford. Unfortunately, due to errors during con-
struction in the field, the house was built so as to be situated 18 ft.
from the property line, not 20 ft. as intended. Apparently, the house was
inappropriately located in the field when construction was to begin.
Unfortunately, this error was not initially discovered.

Subsequently, Mr. and Mrs. Montegriffo acquired lot No. 170 and decid-
ed to construct a single family dwelling thereon. Their house is to be
constructed by Chapel Homes, Inc., the same builder, (or its Buccessor)
who constructed the Crawford home. Testimony offered by the Crawfords was

oliced something might be amiss when construction on lot No.
170 first began in June of 1993. After inspecting the beginning of the
foundation on their neighbors lot, they concluded that the location of the
house appeared inappropriately close to their house. Mr. and Mrs. Craw-
ford immediately contacted Chapel Homes and inquired whether the property
setback distances between buildings were being maintained. There then
occurred the developer's second mistake. Rather than carefully checking
the setbacks, the builder incorrectly assured the Crawfords that the prop-
er setback distances were being cbserved. Perhaps, it might be surmised,
the developer mistakenly relied upon the wrong set of requlations in ren-
dering such an opinion. That is, in that the project received approval
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computed the height. It appears that the height was determined by them
only by considering measurements on the elevations of these buildings
which faced one another. Zoning policy in effect in 1983 required measure-
ments be taken from all sides of the building. However, notwithstanding
my concern on this issue, I find, as a fact, based upon the uncontradicted
evidence in the record before me, that the heights of these buildings as
measured under the 1983 requlations is less than 25 ft. Thus, the re-
quired separation must be 25 ft., not 30 ft.

Notwithstanding wy conclusion in this respect, a variance is satill
necessary. Although the variance is quite cbviously minor in scope (18
inches), I must consider same carefully. I am particularly inclined to do
8o in this case due to the developer's past history in this case. The
developer has quite obviously caused and contributed to its dilemma.
Nonetheless, following the hearing, I was advised by counsel for the Craw-
fords that the Petitioners and her clients had resolved their differenc-
es. Apparently, the parties recognized the difficulty of relocating the
building on lot No. 170. MNoreover, relocation of same 18 inches easterly
would solve none of the concerns expressed by Mr. and Nrs. Crawford at the
hearing. In the scheme of things, such a minor relocation would not dimin-
ish the visual effects of this building. However, in recognition of the
Crawfords concerns, a wsettlement has been reached where as the Crawford
have now withdrawn their oppositicn and acquicscs to the granting of the
variance. As the most affected parties, 1 feel compelled toc consider this
development.

In order to justify the grant of a variance, the Petiticner must
satisfy the three prong test set forth in Section 307.1 of the B.C.1.R.
That is, the Petitioner must show that strict compliance with the reguls-
tion would result in practical diffioculty or undue hardahip; that such
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under the C.R.G. regulations in 1983, construction was governed by the

setback requirements in effect at that time. Thess requirements were

revised by way of the adoption of a new Comprahensive Manual of Deveiop-
ment Policy (QDP) in 1992. under the present code, only a 20 ft. dig-
tance between houses under 50 ft. in height need be maintained. Perhape,

the developer mistakeniy applied the more recent CNDP requlations to these

dwellings and believed that since, at least, 20 ft. yaa saintained, the

construction was in compliance with all requlations and standards.

In any event, construction of the single family dwelling on lot Mo,

170 continued over the Summer of 1993, Un-deterred Ly ‘re deve oper's

Assurances, Mr. and Mrs. Crawtord continued the.r lrvesY (qa® jon tnrough

Baltimore County, Eventually, an inquiry was made to the otiing Bnforce-

ment Division of the Office of oning Adminigtrat 1on and eve . copment Mar -

agement (ZADM). This office dispatched an inspector tu 'he &itae whe;

investigated the distances between buildings. This invea!iga';nn dig-

closed that the buildings were actually 214.65 f*. apart. That

i
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only had the developer incorrectly piaced the dwelling on (o' N 169 ter,

feet closer to the property line, but the dwelling on io' No. 1% was

slightly less (5.65 ft.) than the & ft. which had been pianned. Mareaver

the Zoning Inspector advised the developer that the necessary distance ¢

LS ]

be maintained between dwellings was not 20 ft. Rathar under ths ore:
sions of the CMDP in effect in 1983, buildings in excess of 20 fr. .n

height need be separated by 25 ft. and buildings over /% ft. need be sepa-

rated by 30 ft. Under either scenario, an insufficient diatance WAE Sain-
tained. Due to this error, a stop work Order was issued and the tuiiding

permit revoked. However, the builder, apparently wishing toc compiete what
it had astarted, requested and approved permission to finish at least as
much of the dwelling as was necessary to put same under roof and protect
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variances are in strict harmony with the #pirit and intent of the requla-
tions; and that the granting of the variance will not cause in)ury to the
pPublic health, safety and general weifare. It is of note that for an area
variance, the Petitioner can satisfy either the practical difficulty or
undue hardship test. The concept of practical difficulty has been estab-

lished by the appellate courts of this State. See Mclean v. Soley, 270

Md. 208 (1973)

To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner

must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement
would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-

ty for a permitted purpose or render conformance
unnecessarily burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial
injustice to applicant as well as other property
owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxa-

tion than that applied for would give subatantial
relief; and

1) whether relief can be granted in such fash-

ion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of of Ches e Beach, 22 ud. App.

a8 (1974).

In applying the standard in the instant case, I am persuaded Lthat the

practical difficulty test has been met. Test imony was presented by the
Petitioners that relocation of the dwelling in a westerly direction may
well disrupt the scheme and placessnt of other homes in this neighbor-
hood. Noreover, the variance ls, indeed. minor in scope and nature. It

is doubtful that strict compliance would resclve the Crewfords concerns.

As to the other requiremsnts set forth in Section 107.1 of the

B.C.2.R., I am, likewise, persuaded that the Petitjoners have satisfied

thoee. A granting of the variance does appear to be in harsony with the
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spirit and intent of the regulations. Further, a grant of the variance Office of Planning and Zoning
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Again, it is to be made abundantly clear that this variance is not granted
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(C.M.D.P.) to permit a 23.5 foot building separation in lieu of the r S
equired 30 feet. ection VII in the subd
albeit minimal, with the standards enunciated in Section 307.1 and the For a height greater than 25' and less than 30’ and to amend the final development plan. fubdivision of Hunters

Councilmatic Districe f)

Beginning at a point on the t
to reward the Petitioners for its, otherwise, negligent actions. o

of Hunters Run Drive which 18 50’ wide

4t & distance of 125' + eage of ¢
contrary, my decision is based upon the minor nature of same, the acquies- - N

centerline of the nearest improved

cence to such an order by the Crawfords, and the Petitioners' compliance, wide. Being Lot ¢ [70, Block G,

Run as recorded in Baltimore Coynty

Plat Book #60,

Folio #s4, containing O.!RR Ar~_ »
case law. —.

of the Zoning Aeguistions of Balimere , 10 the Low of ;
John B. Gontrum, Esquire 7 praction) cifieulty) Courty Zoning Baitimore County: for the fellewing reascns: indissts herdship or

814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 : l. House is up, framed in and under roof.
2. Adjoining house is existing.
RE: Case No. 94-63-A 3. A building permit was issued.
Petition for Variance
Property: 11703 Hunters Run Drive Property i .
Mr. and Mrs. Allen Montegriffo, Petitioners lSIommedmadvmmumbyme

yr/ . ‘ b:um.mt:munmdnxovmmm.p?mnq.m..uponﬂlngdmm.mmm«qubwmn
County this ﬁday of October, 1993 that a variance from Section Dear Mr. Gontrum: bound OMINg reguiations and restrictons of Balimore County sdopted Pursuant 10 the Zoning Law for Balimore Courty.

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned —— S ‘ é32

case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, in accordance ,x,“’_ﬂ""""",,,m,""""l ooy S b e s o burtay. et Vet 03 e
with the attached Order.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

1B01.2.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Sec-
tion V.B.3.b. of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policy (CMDP) to

. S1ds ; i D; d, X N
permit a 23.5 ft. building separation, be and is hereby GRANTED; an In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please 0 ATrO KUE\{

Mr. Allen Montegriffo
' IS FURTHER ORDERED that an smendment to the Final Development Plan be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the

Trpe or Namet
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require l” Fo EXCE PT -
o teies e amA i< hereby GRANTED. subject, however, to the additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to Sgrames
for this gubdivision be and s y L : ’ contact our Appealis Cierk at 887-3391. e 7
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following restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief g e

herein: Very truly Youy - , o
Dy
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) . 7 r 24
1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that / 7/};;’{'/{/ /

H 666-8060
proceeding at this time is at their own risk ‘ 409 r Lakevista Circle W 667-0851

until such time as the 30 day appellate process Lawrence E. Schmidt Agoresy Phens Ne
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from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever Zoning Commissioner /// - e rvertiee, mooi il
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners ' 7—_/_\_,
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. 0. James Lighthizer
Secretary

A ent of Transporiation o -

> \ State Highway Administration Hal Kassof

N 175

L2475

Re: Baltimore County

et Item No.: o2 (MT K
;d:m'l:;li%minisuation and ¢ C
Development Mapagemem
County Office Building
Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tovza~ Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Kehring: )
no objection to0

i have
he referenced item and we 4 by any State Highway

This office has reviewed t and is not effecte

approval as it does not access 3 State roadway

Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

e Very truly yours,

. . . 7
_ V:t(“ fﬁ-*lwb@

;= John Contestabile, Chief .
7@( Engineering Access Permits
Division

My telephone number is

. i peech
Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing 0'4592-5062 Statewide Toll Free

- .0451 0.C. Metro - 1-800- :
383-7559 Baltim%; ’::::: C:lsvirt St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717

RE: PETITION FOR VARTIANCE BEFORF. THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

8/S Hunters Run Drive, 125' F of
C/L Twinleaf Court, f/th Flection *
Dist., 3rd C {1manic Dist.

? otne ¢ s + Case No. 24-63-A

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ALLEN AND FRANCES MONTEGRIFFO,
Petitrioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counrel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be ment of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Pt Mg 20

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

/s ; / ,J. . ”
L e )l ;&, - " A LA IR

Carole S. Demilio

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Marytand 21204

(410) 887-2188

I HEREBY CFRTIFY that on this 2nd day of _Septemher , 1993,

a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Allen and Frances

Montesri€fn, 409 F Lakevista Circle, Cockeysville, MD, Petitloners.

'77)15:1 //“x .

B ¢ —
Peter Max Zimmerman

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 30, 1993
Zoning Administration and

Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 62, 71, 72, 73, 74, 76, 77, 78, 81, 82, 84, 86, 87 and 88.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Division Chief:

PK/JL: 1w

ZAC.62/PZONE/ZAC1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Larry E. Schmidt DATE: August 27, 1993
Zoning Commissioner

James H. Thompson - DT
Zoning Enforcement Coordinator

SUBJECT: ITEM NO.: 62
PETITIONER: Chapel Homes, Inc.

VIOLATION CASE NO.: C-94-34

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 11703 Hunters Run Drive
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
8th Election District

Chapel Homes, Inc.
P. O. Box 4397
Timonium, MD 21093

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the
subject of an active viclation case. When the petition is scheduled
for a public hearing, please notify the following persons:

11701 Hunters Run Drive
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Mr. and Mrs. Marty Crawford

After the public hearing is held, pleass send a copy of the
Zoning Commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, so

that the appropriate sction may be taken relative to the violation case. -

* K‘ ‘ﬁ//ow /.

A0cemesds rela

IN RE:  PETITION FOR
SCNING VARIANCE

/11703 Huntres Luw Deve

REFORE THE

* ZONING COMMISSBIONER

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

%:-f:—:;f:irﬂm{ﬂ /NNTE CKIFFVs  Case No. Q¢ (3 A
* » * » " " » . N P .
SUNPOFNA
Costopias oF Pecords
CHRPEL MHomES
TrMmoNtur, /PARY L Arv D

T0:

You are herety summoned and comnanded to be and appear personally
before the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County in Room 1B, Old (Courtbhovse . 400y Washing s, Ave
/0 usom Vs y land | i

and to bring Any asd al/ decumenss n/a)‘w'n, P yow Conhact tai?h Ya above-pa
- ” 0

i e s U et TR o Vi <ot oF T
y:) A Iﬁ(i‘_‘aj wlowl NPT frrmi o He Gnﬁl belon

on the do day of 511»‘*(”41/ 1993 regarding
e 100 ain

wiw Qe -

case, for the purpose of testifying at tho request of DONM— ", (a.,é”', tzf-
Sevetn East Kediood S‘("!U‘,'/V,_'nﬁ 'Ffoof" Ba/Amore , -1 , cownie/
ﬁ, /Vanu] anl /)’7”?‘-7 (r.u,..ﬁ/d.

e £

"y )')/47‘7, Plans, canshovehm scihtdesos , UV respondence, mermmoca sda,

CM‘A’;\ h -b '/d .ﬂ f . . ' .
dp“l”:'ﬁ, ﬁ:" J‘L]Mito/: ‘; (/’/’/r(l\.'fm'n! / ‘ul’//n] )b/'o-wﬁ, J_ff i o~ders,
> . Otw‘\*‘) }M”;l OFh i o Puddin _Lnj/uc)&/, ande
by Pkt o er 1 '

t.he above captioned

M Var,
Mr. Sheriff/?rivd’te Proc;;s'(s'é:wfér. ‘v

Please process in accordance with Zoning Commnissioner's Rule Iv{c)

\ Mt o

Zoning Comniskloner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Issued:

o Q"

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-Office Correspondence

Zoning Advisory Cosmittee DATE: _Auquet 19, 1993
Captain Jerry Pfeifer
Mugust 30, 1993 Meeting

Building shall comply with the 1991 Life Safety Code.
Buildings shall comply with the 1991 Life Safety Code.

Townhouses, for which the initial building permi applied
for after 67/01!92. are required by State law to h.t.-:;muu.

A standard cul-de-sac shall be provided at the end road
A 35’ inside turning redius shall be maintained. of the rosd.

No Comments
Building shall camply with the 1991 Life Safety Code.
No Ccements
No Commants
No Ocasvents
M Coaments
No Coamants
Mo Comants

. "

IN Re: PETITION rof

ZoMING AR CE
/1203 Montsns B De v ZOMING COMMISSIONER

BEFORE ThE

ﬂt“‘m ‘_-Frmlc(s PTGt E Fo OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ,
Perteaers Crse Wo. 94/ 4 9 A /

'
¢ * . . .

TO: SUBPOFHA
Cusmoinn oF FEcorog
G w. Stcpien ,J#. & Ascocinres
‘If [GM'LWOATH )p,ys', Svire 700
77)‘”50‘/, /Vfﬂpaijua

You are hereby summo
ned and commanded te, pe
rfere and  appenr personall
Y

County in Room //X, O/fd (m_,/onchr, //0() |A
[ owson /VAP 1

‘A//\ 'l;“"‘ /;t"
e 4

and to brin ,
u-r(,_,,,..q»dg Lq'h_tlf 20d af/ -f/owmen/r A,(jav//ny L in® Cring o
7? Ly P /Yi('(f fo /s/703 Adormrterg {Vun br |
L3 LA L6 rlSnect v . j
4:).:‘ iaf;llas ‘:i// Cortiprnde nce ’?‘D P z"‘r /J;;f.:, /' yon Yoo an e
Laad ~ L4 P
g“ ay of ?gjcm_l,cf 199 ,Z, regardinng /:_hn, abeoon ‘

a? // 00 a. ‘ -
case, for the purpose of testif g at 1

SEVEV ERST Ki proooo Sece 7,
/1/,,,‘7 Axdd /MA/)‘) (/a-...?{_,,/

ST 3t

ying at th \'_)
o request of /[ aa s /17 (Ruwir ¢ ‘A

/?/'”7?' _;_—’-0(”; /]/qt Tv ! ’
£

[N B T /,K/

Mr. Sheriff/Private Process Server:

Plea i
8@ process in accordance with Zoning Commissioner's Rule IViry

\/40%/ & ora o

Zowing Crmilrssionor/l)eputy
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

BALTINORE COUNTY, MNARYLANOD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: July 1S, 1993

B3uilding Permit #3-1.10%:
711103 Munters Run [Crive. '‘liners Run”
dth Blection Distric:

P e )

(e to a complaint ruceived, :nis office has becoms aware
violation ol the final deveiopment pian for the above mxvumor '

T™he home currently under construction doss not
Best the
30 fost betwesn buildings requirsd for heights of 25-30 feot. :i:;‘":;.“
distance window-to-window doss not meet the Toquired 40 foot. '

At this tims, we have withdrawn our
o “siop work+ order until this teees 1o hmm;:.:“““ and

4

¢ N REve any guestions. I can be resched at 887-3381.

S

Rey Brintnall

‘Themes Peuat ¥
Nr. end Nre. Alan L. Noategriffo

",

; T s '.f‘f{,.’y .‘yhl E,
r e 27 ar, A s, "hgl'./fn} !;




@ i ® .0 @
Ballimore County Government - C* <

Office of Zonmg Administration :
and Development Management FROM THE OFFICE OF é
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, R, & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS
658 KENHACORTH DRIVE, SUITE LOO, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

. Voaswe s _7/};com.§/ /frja,

T West Chesapoake Avenue

Toweson, MDY 21204 (410) 887-3353

. : . . . . .. . 7 i /E) -:"F 71 . /‘ . Fay
JONING HEARTNG ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES variance Petition for 11703 Hunters Run Drive bnntead el

/ / ten f }/‘1 Zl‘,f?/ M b 21050 | L o ,:_,A_jy_uif{r-, N ; . ‘Jif /‘,, man 7 !{.if"}g__?l* liin s
; | an y v s

he general public/neighboring property owners relative to property newspaper

T i - . . . - it ions ", L7 ) — ) 1 . : .
which is the subiject of an upcoming 2oning hearing. FO]E' those pet1 . T ¢ ( {,“,(f s (oom i o _ _ oy __ 7_
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting “ / C% o 2 e - S N ' A e 9,{-/0/,,;_;,/ T L=y -r'/-f#gfl»_q A bt ag

. 3 T i e T in at least one ; ; - . h

a sign on the property and pliacemel. i o notice in at ieast One C(’l %&l_’) eI /7_ - Fa oy : T fo g S - i - .

newspaper of general circulation in the County. _ ' e € L siet l’/ﬁ’” AN 7 2224 Ma—f-’—'iz /’1“'— o R A _/"'f-"" /1702 /[/‘uﬁ i e Awa o ,.-/_,L;—, o Y
7/ —— AT Tﬁ":’“}'f" —-—,?:

ice will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and , - : -t ‘1/0/-2#(/{"}« %’7 & el éf(f’(;, FAALANTE (‘{f‘m) Cf&ﬂ(,f’l 74{_‘_ e ,’C/M?L ,j A e ' ot et e 4 ),
ing are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for - S | I e o tdrrs \’ZA , 7 . i ] , g : P o e pr - /L—'Juw LA R
L/ ‘. . . At s ﬂf?ﬁ,{.,ﬁ,{; 3 ff/ L &(J((,/Z’[L;L %(4{ A_/'{L-’?L:é-{ O /“4( [ d‘ ; . $ v /(J{,{,_._ Caatd et /‘ . g

s
ts associated with these requirements. |
Wrt o mmd dlardabmy fo Lo Lo pul Hapel A ohendend. Ry
L ’ o ; i y SeTh. A LT 1/’/ g,

Baltimore C Zoni equlations require that notice be given to Bill: Ge s william & ) : et T 3 G . . b i .
: 1timore County Zoning Reg ] qu George William Stephens, Jr. & Associates, Inc. for advertising in ﬁ . o \dﬂpﬂi’}tqu P —-::J()j /?7:3

ti

/&-r o e 2 SN d..-..) ad , -

igne . _ o
Signed e nA 0_1-i,¢-:,_,f1_‘ .,/ R

s

Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the TN R L S/M»ﬂt’é’i i/rj udet o Cluck e EOL1 0T S 'LL% RV, _:.f;/ J’fz/,,_, ’y ingrop TS oy ,/ ,
: E L o AT g L ST PR & ®
- o 7 7 _ . — K (. lad oy

time of filing. a0 4V /3 Ny ) - . oo . .
o fAAALCAF LT L \%ﬁ S ¥ TOR 7¢? ) B D hn. M Lt i - _
. / 70¢ T f}'ﬂj / IR He Tioede 7/“;!_—// | | : m Wﬁ*—ﬁ-n:{,— Ao Ahorewer A did '

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come A e

from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. : I et --L-'—f-*’ff.—f—tf’-d— 4 y Y0057 4 y /}j’?ﬂ,{dj[’w (2 1(242‘7/?’41‘2 o es.

DRV 1., Y
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY WCE OF ZONING ORDER. L f,j VAL Claecr st glg.

( _;;zj \%ﬁ-\/ . o We wr terglop Z,/u../{ That LA Voariance ohow il b
, e po a0 gt A u’_((_zfng_(ufxﬁd_% a Zé'/ vt Y

5;": £ :’41((1@_‘ ,{_,4_ T _I_}‘ZJ_',I'Z__ ) tm 4 )’j(‘?iﬂ /,a:_,(_ S - ’\_/l{l_ e, Py e
4 i - ol A @4

¥or newspaper advertising:

LA i1
FF

Leed pal (’fz(a_pc[ SHméas , anrd. Fheon pridec taa (ﬂ, fFauar

Trem No.: {2 M e y Al orelid ol ,dﬁ__/..rzgaj{l_,?de . //f’/f_ )[7{..6.-4'?\ /:m ’,@77& s
setitioner: A //ce  F¥e e 5 4o : LA i"f-’m_-/ﬂf--l;i'ﬁ-f# & b@":‘é--f‘: “ ()((-d-fw_?a«ﬂi- f’rz Cﬂ&&{% &a/ :

—_ Y 2o

\ © g ; A2 \ P [— . ) . )

Location: /170 I & civ Coia . Theet 2mar  srv ado Svmo . -7

ocation: 170 3 dfueoded Kon e L Iheen pagy fLCTRPNARCL. G WOOR A UL /o
& . : -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:  CLd AR LS A r L Vi I IR LA ,{g{% ts Ty m c‘n};,

—

Sofepdens, Voo T PISSOC. it A o Jfr.'-ft..?-- Moy wi el are Ty IhalTo
o . ! £ . :

Lo Lot o _,Aqwu:z?i |
O e
o e /A

(Revised 04/09/93)

o
.W TSl
RONALD J. STEINMETZ :

14 TWINLEAF CT. ' Hﬁ /Vﬁ f(_,f o ,.7 Corpecar™v
COCKEYSVILLE, MD. 21030 : : :

SEPTEMBER 18, 1993 B _ R e bty S lalaens T Howic lopenekl Septeaber 17,1993

ZONING COMMISSIONER | | | . [ Fe il e
ALTI;ORE COUNTY o o e e, Y il i S 47,:’4.,77-#» — e —y | |
B ~ . o <« . To Baltimore County Zoning:
ZAR SIR S o b, oo e “ As homeowners i
N ¥ . . . s
~ONCERNING THE SUBJECT OF VARIANCES FOR HOUSES IN THE HUNT _ . _‘ _ . s e concerned about a proprl)s:;n:a \1’8118‘[ Station, we are extremely
STATION DEVELOPMENT, 1IN REGARDS TO THE AMOUNT OF SPACE September 17, 1993 _ B o - - L 7 - : _ riance on Hunter’s Run Drive.
D BETWEEN HOUSES, I WOULD URGE YOU TO RESPECT THE CODE AND ’ ) We are certain _
n BY IT. WHEN PEOPLE BUY HOMES THEY HAVE THE RIGHT TO EXPECT o L . . A appearance in our neizt;g;r: vanagce will lessen the consistent
T THE CODE THAT EXIST WILL BE ENFORCED. THEY HAVE THE RIGHT TO | To Whom It May Concern: _ | g T o property value will ood. Consequently, a decrease in our
| | - | _ occur. The residents of Hunt Valley Station

~T THAT THE AESTHETIC VALUE OF THERE HOME WILL REMAIN THE SAME strive to maintain the
o i e@xXpress ' our : . . appearance of their h : =
“LL AS THE AMOUNT OF PRIVACY THAT THEY EXPECTED WHEN THEY _ As homeowners in Hunt Valley Station, we want to exp _ - 2 ) A will result in a loss in our investments. oRes; as anything less

sffI\HOME IN THIS NEIGHBORHOOD. WHEN HOMES ARE PLACED TOO CLOSE ' concern over the proposed variance on Hunte:!s Run Drive.

AFFECT BOTH THESE RIGHTS AND SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED. The builder was alerted about ou

, : . . v . _ <t .

We strongly feel that such a variance will diminish the uniform _ _ 7 - _ - on t ,

appearance in our neighborhood and result in a decrease in our : ' _ | 1gn02: pti‘;pc;;ed s?;_;f":o rf"ltiallyd
' : roperty values. We are all trving very hard to maintain our : ’ Ll - BEOW _ cerns and continued to b .

SINCERELY, B P onis Mg Y Hiomes is responsible for the error and ROT the resig:kia t et

community in the best possilile .anner as everyone knows tha real : ' e S ! vall _ of Hunt
éz//f;;7 - estate market is virtually flat and of course that means a loss of _ AP 7 - 2L : 1ey Station.
ONALD J. STEINMETZ

value to us as homeownsers. . B ' § g i
us as | - - £ ‘ Therefore, we respectfully request that you DENY the Hunter's

I concerns when the footings
poured. The builder chose to

The mistake of the homebuilders should not cost us. It's the “cost un Drive variance.

of doing business" to be held accountable for ohe's errors and

correct them without causing others to suffer. - Thank you,

It is for these reasons that we respectfully ask that vou dany the P o b ' _ - - ;fhzif;{ A Ej"‘!f*”(ff

Hunter's Rupn Drive varianca. Thank you. A - AR Kathryr : f;'. | :
| _ ryn R. Gould .

Z Leany F;ﬁ(

#

Wiliiam R. Gould

Boone
6 Ringieaf Court

24 Hunter's Run.Drive

v [ twwvfé )

e s Sk

| e wsicak Coo €l




'WMMHW!HE
wwmmmm
P




. PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SiGN-IN SHEET

1. the undersigned am opposed to allowing the vanance at 1 1703 Hunters Run Dr..

I believe that the standards of this community should be enforced and 1 oppose any
amendment to the final developement plan which would compronuse the covenents (( ;{ ) (
established by the Community of Hunt Valley Station. : i 7 A 7
/ k /)

NAME

o le a(?.tliﬁ Loy pady A (e /

B

s b et — Gmsde Gislinrad a,zm,ww, R TING
RGP T | '\/C o Kyt X
; _dqq—hmﬁﬁfkaHMELﬁmf% {1
£np[p7‘ /3 Baegn //u) ?ﬁ¥W£1K} SVS"Cngﬂt;ljé7 g/;)?yLW/QVJQDSo
ZIGI( CH‘A‘DﬂE:Y ( &.w. é*ep/\ﬂuS) S KEIONULOOLTH = SO T, 180

PROTESTANT (S) SIGN-IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

ADDRESS

é/w-[ 9&/ 414«)74/:1(_ 11700 Seagchrs Ke Db 203D
,g C,k/in <D /1707 /ﬁﬁf‘frJ [t L R/050
MAETV LEAWY S R/nELEAKR S 103

ey KN CToRaNewde T v

[0 W

LOCATION | -
| i _OCATION

ASHLAND

ASHLAND

HOTOGRAPHY - | : | : EPHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY  <TUf(,3 _ ) j:t(j ' " | JANUARY

1386

Special Hearing | _
] . _ SECTION V

ses pages § & & of the CHECKLIST for zddiional required Iinformation i
. SITE DESIGN

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance

11703 HUNTERS RUN DRIVE

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Subdivisien nEme: HUNTERS RUN | .
piat books GO totio# D4 lat# V1O  sections v ‘ . : . . ”
. l | | | INTRODUCTION

NMore imaginative site layout of

OWNER: ALLEN £4] MONTEGRIFFO ¢ FRAMCES MONTEGRIFFO
B i N residential units has often been pre-
vented by regquirements for minimum ot

) 4 I8 ~ 11T
V.B.3 HEIGHT DISTANCE FACTOR _ size, side, front, and backyard set-
Zoning Maximum Height of backs. Under the new D.R. preovisions,

a. The maximum building height Classification Buildings in Feeo these constraints have been elim:nated.
Siting will not be based uron property

permitted within zoning classification 1 50
=R lines and zones, but upon relaticnship

is shown in Table 5-5, Height of a
building is the vertical distance be- - § s 50 of structure bulks to one ancther and
-R, . 50 spaces.

tween the average grade at the founda- S 5
tion and the average elevation of t n X >0
roof. The roof is the poertion of ahe +R.10.5 50 Naturally, there will be some de-
Visiaity Map B building above the last story. | -R. 16_ 60 sign consideration that must Lbe met,.
' These are not set constraints upon site

SR seaiem Ter008

b. In any D.R. Zone, the minimum Table 5-5, Maximum Building Height by layout, but are used to assure certain
horizontal distance between elevations - EREo health, aesthetics, and privacy starn-
of b011d1ngs not mutually attached are i dards. The factors that control site
as shown in Figure §5-2 below, Bu11d1ngs ) layout are set forth in this section.
shall be considered mutually attached if
there are any above-grade structural
connections bLtWEen them.

!
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 LOCATION INFORMATION
Soumciimante Districts D |
Eisction Distriot: & | , »
*=200" sonis maphiNW 195 thure 5-2. Minimum i'iariz:mation: Of'BQildino:S Retvne
Zoning VRSB ' S

Lot sizm O.1884ct 8180.28
- acreags _immnfﬂu_
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HEIGHT

Zoning Offlcs USE ONLY!
reviewsd bys - ITEM 2  CASES .

North

date: _7/27/25 ) o
prepared by: 285 . Scaile of Drawing: 1 .




| @ ' A-13 HEIGH® DETERMINATI@N
RM~6 HEngT DETERMINATION ;- 8/22/85 , e

8722785

Due to longstanding problems*® resulting from the present definition of

ngstanding problems®*resulting from the present definition of : = "Bullding Height", Section 101, 1955, BCZR, the following height definition i ' R M - 21 DISTANCE S BETWEEN BU”— D' N GS

s 3 . and a
ig*t", Section 101, 1955, BCZR, the following height definition : nd application is hereby adopted as an official policy (B/22/85): . . (FAC l N G E LEVATIONS) ‘ ) V‘ﬁ” )‘F)F f—] \/AT j(‘)) ]
ion 1 fficis i 8/22/85); . : see RH6, A- ; L e
7 1s heredby adopted as an official policy (8/22/85) = A. HEIGHT OF A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE: The height of the highest : \OT 170
HEIGHT OF A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE: The height of the higrm ' peint on a structure. | \UUJ l [P V’J' 1
poeint on a structure. HEIGHT OF A POINT ON A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE: The vertical : Notwithstanding the diagram of average building height in Section V.B.3 : 2
. : distance from the point on the structure to the horizontal projection ' of the C.M.D.P., and to be consistant with policy RM-6 or A-13, the following : SECTION 7
HEIGHT OF A POINT ON A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE: The vertic = of the closest point at exterior grade. : policy is adopted for all applications of the Height Distance Factor V.B.3 EALTO €0 1AL BT DieT #
4*qtanhe from the point on the structure to the horizontal proj 3 . . g . in the C.M.D.P. 7 L VL;5=:J e FLECT Di<t #4
of the closest peint at exterior grade. VoA ' . - ) crpr e HOEZ -5
- P X & Eﬂ%ﬂ - - In instances where it 1s obvious that the exterior grade has been A. All building heights will be determined by the application of : TALE VEPT [ g
F 1 * : . .
nces where it is obvious that the exterior grade has beéEEf _ : ar iflClally built up above natural or surrounding finlshed grade, policy RM-6 or A-13. :
ffll built up above natural or surroundlng finished gra%fiji
n a

JULY 261993 T TR TE AT s e

ical distance will be measured by projecting the natura

ing finished exterior grade to the closest point {found
{sece bldz. # 3)

PARAPET HEIGNT {

surroundlng finished exterior grade to the closest point (foundation & The_l?ssor hgight portions of facing elevations (H2 + H3) must
wall), (see bldg. # 3 ) meet the minimum required separation for distance (X), and the
/"’GHEsT POINT IF PARAFET EXCEEDS 4' IN HEIGHT ; greater helght portions (H1 + H4) must meet the minimum

HIGHEST POINT IF PARAPET EXCEEDS 4' IN HEIGHT 2t ,
/ HIGHEST POINT WHEN PARAPET IS 4' OR LESS -
L : PARAPET HEIGHT '
‘ . . AM

HIGHEST POINT WHEN PARAPET 1S 4" OR LESS ; required separation for distance ,.(Z) *

If two different height elevations face each other as shown in

distance (Y}, the greater height (H4) will determine the required
separation.

4

see § 300.1.a B.C.2.R.
see § X0.1.a B.C.Z.R.

]

BLDG. HEIGHT
IF PARAPEY IS MORE THAN 4

BLOA, HEIGHT

N
}//// rw PARAPET I3 MORE THAN

HIGHEST POINT

HIGHEST POINT

HIGHEST POINT
AT GRADE

' iF PARAFPET IS 4' OR LESS

‘IF PARAPET i3 4' OR LESS

8LOG, HEIGHT J

]
e

f{ﬂHHHIII'll

NN

. FLoo' Ty

GAR,

EIGHT | »
8L.0G. HEJOHT
BLDG. HEIOMT

HIGHEST POINT PN ' ‘ % -
: i [~ AT GRADE - oy
HISHESY POoINT 4 . i H

BLDO. H

A

_“"f_’__* N - 7’&\%\ \\\W

PROJECTED FINISHED / NATURAL RO,

PROJECTED FINISHED / NATURAL GRD.

* The average height method hes been difficult to apply due to the fact thet it lends
fricult to apply due to the fact that it lends itself to different interpretations regarﬂing its prcoer applicaticn to various

rent interp "'e_a~~or.s "egard.rg its proper application to various ' eypes of struct . E ! g JER’S
= . X 4 L '\.uu&
EXHii!
I
ﬁ -

Singlegyamily Detached Plat to accompmy Petition for meg.\iariance | Special Hearing

= EVATICN ._ §f PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1! 705 UUNTERS RUN DRIVE 809 pages 6 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for sdéitianal required Informsation
Vet |

. Su me:  HUNTERS RUW
I\ad | R 7+l Building Type: Single Family De- - bdivision name

T LA T o B B plat books @O folled D4 loteé 17O ssctione _ VIL
HUNT ;._.Lu RIUN | L wruwe—y - - 1. tached, Semi-Detached and Duplex |
C-E"— ! ‘G}\, - R R & . Dwellings OWNER: _ALLEN MONTEGRIFFO 4 FRANGES MOMNTBEGRIFFD
- i i a S R 1 ,
BALTO. CO., M ELECT DIZT# ' Location: DR 3.5, 5.5, 10.5, 16
| Lreg 1922

Minimum setback requirements:

@ From a front building face to a public
street right-of-way or property line -- 25
feet

® Between side building faces -- 16 feet
cums Line STREET for buildings up to 20 feet in height, and
N 2ekl e 20 feet for buildings with heights grea-
: o ter than 20 feet

A | L 16 M. I BANLDMG ugzm-rrarwm -
o | L -*E::nunuumalsnuzgma11axu 20 ..

‘ ) ® From a rear building face to a rear
setbacks J?A@adVa&ﬁnﬁafsamwa&maéafami | ] )
mﬁamaﬁﬁjﬁ 10.5 and 16 zopes property line or public street right-
of-way -- 30 feet

® From a side building face to a public |
street right-of-way and/or tract boundary
-- 15 feet

® From side or front building face to ; | | ' ' . o j o - - '
zzh;f:gtge of paving of a pnvate road -- | | - | . o { . , ‘A Cammmtimnnie mb ?

] : : : : : ) : ' ) _‘ g ) o238 aasia macd: NWQQB
'@ Setbacks for buildings located aéja- B o SRR i . | ' - - _ P
cent to arterial roadways ghall be in- - _ ' s —' ® RO.6

_ _ : (82" At BIB™ A
~ creased by 20 feet. ' - _ : . B | | T _ . | Lot sizm O 1DD A

Perspective view, minimum setbacks in DR. 3.£ IS 10.5 and 16 | |
ﬁmw TINHAIDDIIQ

0.5 (x| - | l"h g ENJINELEN W2

RESIDENTIAL STANDARDS 5 | Nortn ot
| date; _z/e2/ee. 0 e
prepared by: E E & R Sgﬁi! 8f ﬁflﬁiﬂ? = ﬁ' :




I noTFE: -

Tha nraparty éwm neraon dAnes not 1ia wién any 100
vear Flood Rnundary, shown an National Flnod Tnsirance Program The property sriown hareon doss not §is 117 ARy 10K
Flaod Tnsuyrance Rate Map for Raltamore County, Maryvland, Community year Flood Boundary, ahown on ﬁ&t%ﬁnaérFéiifrj - ;aﬁ;i ﬁ;: _
Pane! Numbher 240010 D125 R affective date March 27, 1981, hut does . Flood lnsurance Ratse Map for Baltimora Eé;%;? U}”jf":grafk=§”
1i@ within 7nne ¢ {area ~f minimal flaoding), shown on said map. Pane! Number 240010 o125 8 affgét;%é'ﬁ;éé“ga;i?‘ ¥Anc, Lommtini Ly

; ” oh F, 1881, byt doean
11e within 7one C (aran of ainimnal fiooding), shown on maatd map

$OTE:

2=’ [TV,
A SeTadck o0, ”

| 204

25,3’
® /1793

‘.”" 6&8( ~
Fewunarouy

fae 2aw)  Cour
529007 %' 44 oo’

e

2 26000’
LB 2q

dor 7o &‘ﬂl’q
o' Ol

[ ﬂeﬂ%ﬁg%

NGl RO 4T

R'NL%F

REFERENCE:

Plat entitled "Plat 2?2 - Saction VIT - Huntars Run” dated ' REFERENCE :
February 16, 1989, racorded among the Plat Records nf Battimore Plat entitled "Plat | - fon V11 - Wuntars Run- dated
County, Maryland in Plat Rook S M. 60 folin 54. February 18, 1989, racardad smong the Plat Régr;;ﬁé Q:;?Eaétgéaén

ma aonde =] . P
County, Maryland in Piat Book 5.M.
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i__ﬁi}-j!- Ié}? / BLKk‘G { 7 k | (L | - | ;:'E ,,thTlE {;5{ ‘;’S GQAD‘ MG ﬂ ﬁ M NOT INTENDED FOR USE 1N :;vnuusmnn

PROPEARTY LINES AND DOES NOY

PROVEMENTD AKD THAT THEY AR
LOCATED AB SHOWN MERZOMN, AND 1%
PLAT HOT INTENDRD FONR USE 1M EETABLISHI NG

o !—"CT *ON 7 . LOT r‘?o &K iGo CONRSTITUTE A BOUNDARY SURVEY. "AJ' ,‘t' .- ;.{'1 703 Munters Run Drive . PROFERTY LINES AND OOES nOY
ot / . : R Y YN YRR J . ) S

COMBTITUTE A BOUNDARY SURVEY.
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D-5 = DISTANCES BETWEEN BUILDINGS
(FACING ELEVATIONS) (s mis, sramezn

Notuithstanding the diagram of average building height in Section V.8.3
of the C.M.D.P., and to be consistant with policy fM-6 or A-1], the following o
policy iz sdopted for all applications of the Height Distance Factor V.8.1
1’! t:“' ‘:-t’.t’."o )

+

A. All building heights will be detarmined -by the applicacion of
 policy RM-6 or A-13. '

3. The lessor height portions of facing elevations (HZ2 « H1) must

" meet the minizum requirsd sepsration for distance (X1, and the
greater height portions (H1 » H4) must meget the sinimum
required separation for distancs (1).

If two different height alevations face emch other as shoun in

distance (Y]}, the grescar height (Hhi_stll determine the required
Separation. |

MUINDOW TO WINDOW 40° MIN.

R/ LIRE

_MID PEAK

_LINE)R/Y LINE

gttt bo* wme. vsd

For HEICHT LESS THAN 20°, DISTANCE - 18' MIN.
FOoR MEICHT OF 20°'-23', DISTANCE = 23° MIN.
. FOR HEICHT OF 25°-30°, DISTANCE = 30° MIN.

% 1963 UEIGHT DETERMINATION BY
- TUE ZONING OFFICE. (HI t H4)

t -

N




D-5  DISTANCES BETWEEN BUILDINGS

(FACING ELEVATIONS)

faew Wb, 40N RH-21

) . .- - . P oL L. 2t : h

T L Borwichstanding ibe disgras af average bullding Maignt in Section ¥-8.2

. Tef the CLM.D-P., ard Io 38 comItatane witn Delicy M-8 or &3, the foilowing
Poilc¥ is wSOpad (ot ail #Ppilcations of she Height Biscinca Fagoor ¥.8.3
in the T M. 0.F .

- ALl Butlding deignrs will B4 dwcarwioed by the apriicecion of
PoLlicy RM-6 or 233, -

- The lsssor haight servioms o0 Fawing slevations M2 - %11 musr
Beet the BIni=mus recuired weparssion Dor dfstznca (XY, mmd the
BreBisr height port A4 &+ HE UL mesr Lhe senimug
Teguired separacion for diztance $T5.

IT tar QiSTecwne hwight glavationy face #Ach Sther dx abowum in
diyzance (Y}, Ehe gresar haignt (MA} Wil decarwine the scequired
Begacaticn. )
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 SECTION T _ 27
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SECTIONG  _SECTIONR _SECTION2 _ SECTIOND _OVERALL

EXISTING ZONING DR 3.5,RC4
AREM OF TRALT DR35S @7. 7o At

ToTAL AREA OF TRACT (MNET ; 70. 873 Ef
vz PAFER MILL ROAD DR 3S 0.525 A=
RC 4 O.488 At

RC4 3./{3Ac2

DR 32X
&1.823 At

2. 8F AT TICITAE

Dr3.8
10.317 &

DR.3.5 orR35.  DRAS DR35S DR 35,Rc4
[7.348 Azt 11,78} Act 13, GoD At 20,103 8t . 172 B0B Ac2
' ' - 5018 Aat

TEERCT TS TTSGEAT - TBOSAE T
‘Cj S51aACt — 0.5204ct C1.3Pact 3.002.Act
= - 0.488 Act

TCTAL ARESA OF TRALT {(GROSS) 7. 822 Act
TOTAL NO. UNITS PERMITIED 233 0L
NQ, UNITS PROPOSED 248,

NC. PARKING SPACES REQUIRED @ 49¢

NO. PARKING SPALES PROPOSED. S35
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 2.043 At

NEEN SSACE PROPOSED 42 278 Act

et ==l

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR.
. AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CiVIL FNGINEZRS A

AGE ALLESHENY AVENUE
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
{(AON825-8120

2517825 F-v3
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03D et
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a5 S a8 170 es
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SECTION Il
NUNTERS RUM

161 AMENPED PARTIAL PEVBLOPMENT FLAN - SEFT.L 193

18T AMENDMENT CONSISTS OF @

' I REVISION T LOT LINE BETWEEN LOTS IT3 ¢ 1% BIK'G
2 THE FOLLOWING DWNER OF LOTS 173 ANP TH4 15 AGREEABLE
. TO THIS REVISION.

Crssreos SF oz oars Al

BALTIMORE
o XALE: 1" S0

PETITIONER’S
EXHHBET o .

VICINITY MAP

e
SCALE 1" = SO0’

B.M. 12120 A ELEV 278B.675
SET RR. SPIKE IN NORTH SIbE OF POLE
#40082 ON N W SIDE OF PAPER Mill
ROAD, i700"t W OF RR

GENERAL NOTES

ALL LOTS SHOWN WEREONM ARE "FOR SALE" OR "FOR RENT®.
SITE IS, ZGRWOODED. = REMAINDER =~ (. iGHT woops .
LANDSCAPING TG BE FROVIDED BY THE LOT.OWNER. (SEE ¥COTE §15).
OPEN SPACE TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION O BALTD. ¢
A.D.T. COUNT Suown THUS (34) . : : o
REFUSE COLLECTION 10 BE PROVIDED BY BALTIMORE COUNTY, tM RIGHT'OF-WAY -

- THERE SHALL BE TWO {2} 9' X 18" PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR EACH
PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PAVED WITH A DURABLE AND DUSTLESS SURFACE
-(CONCRETE, BITUNINCUS OR MACADAM SURFACING).
STREETLIGHT SHOWN THUS (12' MAX. BEIGHT).
SHADED AREA INDICATES MAXIMUN BUILDISG AREA SUBJECT TO SETBACK AND
ELEVATION DETAIL SHCOWH HEREON. - '
THE BUILDING ENVELOPES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE FOR THE PRINCIPAL BUILDIRG -
OFLY. . (SEE WOTE 12 REGARDING ACCESSORY BUILDINGS). .
ENVELOPES SHOWN HEREOM ARE FOR THE LOCATION OF THE PRINCTFAL BUILDING
ONLY. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, FENCES AND PROJECTIONS INTO YARDS MAY
BE SONSTRUCTED OUTSIDE THE ENVELOPE, BUT MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION
400 AND 301 OF THE FALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING BEGULATIONS (SUBJECT TO
FCOVENANTS AND APPLICABLE BUILDING PERNITS). &EE DISTARCE BETWEEN
BUILDINGS DETAIL ARD NCGTE ¥17. ] .
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAR IS APPROVED BY THE ZONING COHRISSIONER BASED
OF AIS INTERPRETATION OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THAT IT COMPLIES

. WITH PRESENT POLICY. DENSITY, AND BULK CONTROLS AS THEY ARE DELINERTED
I¥ THE REGULATION. ANY PART OR PARCEL OF THIS TRACT THAT HAS BEEN
UTTILIZED FCR DENSITY TO SUPPORT DWELLINGS SHOWN THEREON SHALL ¥OT
BE FURTHER DIVIDED, SUBDIVIDED, OR DEVELOPED FOR ADDITIONAL DNELLINGS
OR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT INDICATED PRESENTLY ON SAID BLaN.
UTILIZATION WILL HAVE OCCURRED WSEN A BUILDING 15 CONSTRUCTED AND
TRANSFERRED FOR THE PURPOSE OF OCCUPANCY. :
UTILITIES SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY ONLY. CKANGES HAY BE.MADE AT THE
TIME OF FINRL DESIGN.. . . :
TREES TO REMAIN SHOWN THIS C.&-L..; §
LANDSPACE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PLANNING OFFICE PRIOR TO A
‘BUILDING PERMIT, LANUSCAPING REQUIREMENTS ©8 LOTS X 1 TREE/LGT =

49 TREES. (MAJOR). - ) :
25' SETBACK LINE FROM ROAD RIGNT-OF~WAY IS FOR PRINCIPAL BUILDING
ONLY AT A POINT ON A FACING WINDOW. AT POINTS HAVING HO WINDOWS,
THE PRINCIPAL BUTLDIBG MAY EXTEND TO WITHIN 10' OF TNE R/W. ALSO
A GARAGE NAY BE EXTEWDED TO 22' FROM THE ROAD R/W. ' S

' CRG APPROVAL DATE: AUGUST 35, 1983.  NEW EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST
25, 1989, . ‘
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, FENCES AND PROJECTIONS INTO YARD CANNCP SE
LOCATED IN FLOOD PLAIN AREAS OR HYDRIC SOILS®.
PHE EXACT LOCATION OF CURB CUTS FOR DRIVEWAY OR PARKING PAD ENTRANCES
IS TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER WHEN EXACT BUILDING MODELS BECONE
AVAILABLE 8UT PRIOR 10 INSTALLATION OF STREET CURBS. o
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN COMPLIES WITH THE CRG PLAN AND ALL CRG CONMENTS.

T T T, - ) -

LA -

NAXIMUM BUILDING REXGHT IS 30 Frer.

*THERE ARE NO FLOOD PLAIN AREAS OR HYDRIC SOILS ON THIS SITE. )
¢4 O OPEN SPALE TO BE OWNED § MAWTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS
ASTOCITION.
LOCAL OPEN SPACE TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY BALTIMORE
COUNTV.

TEMP POUMDARY MARKEES AMD TREE PROTECTION TEVICES SMALL 8 WSTALLED Fuof
BE;Y CLEARING AND GEZADING. "4 UIGH SNOW FENCE FOZ TREE PROTECTION SMALL
BE INCTALLED, Wiggfe \JECESBARY, (OINCIDENTALLY WITH THE LIMIT OF DETUZBAMNCE
AT AMY OPEL SPACE. DISTURBANCE OF OPEN SFACE BEYOMD THAT SuOWN wilL.
NOT BE ALLOWED WITHOUT FEIOR APPROVAL FEOM TWE DEFARTMENT OF
BECERATION AND PARKD.

- 1sT AMENPED
PARTIAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN

'SECTION ¥IT
HUNTERS RUN

COUNTY, MARYLAND ELECTION DISTRICT 8C3
‘ | DECEMBER 30, 1988

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
APPROVED BY

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING

ZONING CO M1 5 SIONER
- . £
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COORDINATE SCHE DLJLE' i

* HEWREDY OFFERED FOR DEDICATON

e

TABLH_ATION (THIS  SHEET Omiiy)

X ZONING DR 35
AREA OF PLAT | 1044 Ac ¢
Ly UNITS PEPMITTED e 57

Lo UNITS PRCGAOSED 2o

O CARKING SPACES PECUIRED 52 ( Aox2)
LD DARNING SPATES PROPCSED S5é

TRENE SPACE REQUIRED O A At
HO A OPEY, SPRCE DRORSSED DAY At
LOCAL OFEN SPACE PROPGSE D QCT act
TITNL ORELN SPATE DRODOSE D 3 I35Ac

OUTLINE OF PLAT SHOWN THUS
ROAD Rfw SHOWN THUS
LOT UNES SHOWN THUS i

LEGEND

BLDG ETBACK LINES SHOWN THUS — -
EASEMENTS SHOWN THUS =~ — ———— —-—

AY AMND HIGHWAY WIDENING. S
AEMNTS, DRAINAGE AND LITiLUTY

MEKNTS, AXESS EASEMELTS, AD : 7

;NAT'E‘? MANACITMEENT AREBAS NG
TR OGN ENTITLED, SHOWM HERPOM
RESERVED UNTD THE OWANER AMD

H:T IMORE QOUNTY, MARYLAND.

S TA T

X-8493 ,

N7244982 XB498N7708048

ROTE:
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PLiTAM DISTRICT
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7, 205 (o W 718748

LOT %5 SHOWN THUS - 40
SHOWN THUS fieze
COORDINATES SHOWN THUS %‘%
BLOCK LETTERS SHOWN THUS <

» 4

OWNERS CERTIFICATE:

Trid GHDBRBGNED mnamwmmmuv ~angay
CEATIFIES THaT TO THE GEST OF 79 RNOVARDGE THE AEQUIREMENT GF
SUBSEC THCN (C1 OF SBCTION 3168 OF Tl RGAL PROPUATY AATICLE OF Tred
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- THE GNDERBIGNED & ANGIBYERED LAND BURVEYOR OF THG BTATE OF
KEPRAND OGRS +BRElY CERTISY TAT M 16 11 SUAVEVOR WO PREPEASD - -
ol PLAT AMD THAT THE LAND SHOWN GH TWHER PLAT mal BREN LASD GUT, AND

o PLAT TRARSOF MAl OEEN PREPARED o OCREPLIANCE WITH GUBSECTION (C)
a&c?m&mwmmmvmmm THE ARNOTATED CODE
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' Dtcoanm OF PLAT DOES MNOT (OMSTITUTE OR IMALY aCCEPTANCE BY vt 7TLNTY
OF AMY STREET EASEMENT, PARK, OPEN SPACE  OR OTHER PLBLIC AREA ST N A

2 THE DULAT MAY EXDIRF IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE DROVISIONS OF ::m:"zhcaf'
COUNTY CODE SECTION 22-08.

S RECORC MG OF THIS PLAT DOES »+77 GUABANTEE USTALLATION OF STRECTS -~
OR JTLITIES 3Y BALTIMORE LOUNTY

4 THE INFORMATION SHOWN MAY A SUPERSEDED By A SUBSEQUENTY OR
AMEMDED ALAT :

5 ADDITIOMNAL  INFARRMATION  CONCERMING TH:S PLAT Mavy B WMD

FROM THE BALTMORE (OUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING AMD GG AMND
OEOY OF PUP . WS

©. THE WNER [ DEVELOPER WILL COMALY wiTH BEST MANAGEMENT aw:css »
COMNTAINED IN THE WATER OUALITY MANAGE MENT POLICY _

T EXCEPT AS OUTHERWISED NOWATED ALl Bt DING RESTRICTION NS . ¢
SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN FLACED AS T RESLLT OF AN IWNTERPRITATION .
ONLY OF CLURRENTLY APRLICABLE REGIUATIONS AND ROLICIES &F T
BALTIMCIRE COUNTY OFFICE OF RANNIMNG AND ZOMING RXCEDT 005
TO THESE ESTRICTIONS MAY APPLY ACLUIDING THE MR IMUA
SETBACK OF 22 FEET TO BE 1D FROM THE STREET RIGHT -COF-rAY
UNE TO THE SARASE OR CARFORRT ENTERED DiIRECTLY FROM TRE

R THvE APDOROVAL OF THIS AT iS5 BASFD LEDM A REASCMNARLE ATION

- THAT THE WATER AND SEWER XERVIE wn(H 1S AANNED THE
DEVELOPMENT Wil BE AAILARAL MEN NEELED. HOWE VER BRHLDING i
PERMITS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE RLANMNED WATER AND
SEWER FACHLITIES ARE COMPLETED AND DFIERMINED T =
AXDATE TO SERNVE TE PROOSED DEVELOPMENT

CRG APPROVAL  MAY 19 1987 /AMENDED M
PEED REFERPENCE "EMK Je @5/736
PROCRTY NO - 8-00-0088% -

HOA - HOMEQW ZPS  ASEOCIATION

S STOEZM WATER MAMAGEWENT MAINTENANCE BY M OA.

vy 4
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MNOTES:
_ ‘ ) _ I RECORDING OF PLAT [OES NOT COMSTITUTE OF My
| N\, L AT TR A VA 3 T Ry - VNG N e e by, ACCERTANCE B THE (OLWTY OF AMY STREET EASEMET
SECTN W s\ N e e QWAL oL e = ' O R G R ST = PN o e Y w2z o sy w- 00 A 09 b PARK, OPEN SPACE O TIRER PUBLIC AREA 3HOWH OW THE SLAT
HUNTERS  RLUM R - KA e : iy S - Y e S . / LT 3. & MDA ' ' e 1 2 THE PLAT MAY [APIRE ) AT OROAMCE W:TH THE DRIWISS RS
OF BALTIMRE COSUNTY DD SETTrw: 2248
3 PECORDIMNG 5 THIR FLAT OES 1007 AUARANTEE STALLATIY.
OF STIEFTS SR JTIL.TE< Ar Aa T W ia. Ty
4 Tl NFORMATICR BOWN HERECA MAY BE SUERSSDED By
ACSUSAIRIENT CR AyDTNODED BLAY
§ ADDITIOMAL IMFORMATIN, CARCERY G5 TTHIES AT 1aky B
OTTAMED FROM THE BALTMCORE OWMTY OFFKE OF PLASINMG ND
IiNS AND DERARTMEMT F DUBLIC wilxs
o THE MwAETR, DEVELTFER Wil Ty witH T BESTY
MANAGEMENT PWRACTICE S (OMTAIMED 1h THE WATEW 2UALITY
MAMACZEAFIT D 1Y,
THEACEDT A TTHERWISE SDYATED Add Bl kG <TFTRCT OB
LiMES SHOwWN HEDECR: HAVE BEEN, PLACED AS THE RESLLT
OF INTERERETATION tile O T RRENTLY APPALCARY
HESLULATOND A Py £50 o+ 8 BT T CFFef oF
FLARRIANS ALY 27 pibry EXCFEPTOANS T THEEE IR TR TNy
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